03/01)	8 - 2003  J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER  U.S. Patent and Trademark C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 11126	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: TechTarget, Inc.
TechTarget.Com, Inc.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 117 Kendrick Street, #
Corporation-State Delaware	City: Needham State: MA Zip: 024
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🍱 No	ASSOCIATION STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dimestic
Execution Date: 10/16/2003	representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76-445.887	2,738,562
76/317,032	2,631,491
	tached 🖾 Yes 🖵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Thomas F. Dunn, Esq.	
Internal Address: Morse, Barnes-Brown &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00
Pendleton, P.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1601 Trapelo Road	8. Deposit account number: N/A
City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	$\gamma$
Name of Person Signing	December 8, 20
Name of Person Signing Signature of Pages including coverage and signature of pages including coverage of the signature of pages including coverage of the signature of pages including coverage of the signature	gnature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
	rademarks, Box Assignments

## **Recordation Form (Cont.)**

### 4. Additional Trademark Registration Numbers

2,614,878

2,450,682

2,191,331

2,099,406

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Thomas F. Dunn, Peter N. Barnes-Brown, Howard G. Zaharoff, and Michael J. Cavaretta, each a member of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, to prosecute application(s) and registration(s)

Serial No.	Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
76445887	N/A	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
76349275	2738562	TECHTARGET
76348999	2631491	TECHTARGET
76317032	N/A	STORAGE
76317031	N/A	STORAGE
76275108	2614878	TECHTARGET.COM,
75827028	2450682	TECHTARGET.COM

to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

All communications should be sent to:

TECHTHRUE 1. JUM

Thomas F. Dunn Morse, Barnes-Brown & Pendleton, P.C. Reservoir Place 1601 Trapelo Road Waltham, Massachusetts 02451

Tel. 781 622 5930 Fax: 781 622 5933 Email: tfd@mbbp.com

Dated: 12/5 , 2003

TECHTARGET.COM, INC.

Eric Sockol

Chief Financial Officer

# NO DOCUMENTATION IS REQUIRED FOR RECORDING A

# TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME

**RECORDED: 12/15/2003**